
Indigenous Non Indigenous
Count of applicants 4,163 8,386

Count of applicants
ACT 28 174
NSW 568 1,780
NT 85 59
QLD 1,419 2,411
SA 181 677
TAS 158 671
VIC 214 1,684
WA 1,501 859

Count of redress outcomes (includes applicants that have received an outcome of ineligible for redress)
ACT 16 107
NSW 313 1,097
NT 51 44
QLD 728 1,522
SA 108 424
TAS 91 410
VIC 125 1,128
WA 828 537

Minmum payment
Male $0 $0 *
Female $0 $0 *

Maximum Payment
Male $150,000 $150,000
Female $150,000 $150,000

Average Payment
Male $89,613 $79,999
Female $92,545 $90,651

Reviews Requested 78 243
Change in outcome n.p n.p *

Increased redress 16 47
Decrease in redress 0 <10
Ineligible to eligible <10 12
Eligible to ineligible 0 0

Applicants who received any support
ACT 18 56
NSW 348 796
NT 59 26
QLD 832 1,154
SA 132 367
TAS 83 311
VIC 136 934
WA 1,072 434

Applicants supported by any RSS
ACT <10 22
NSW 67 153
NT 33 10
QLD 407 335
SA 61 131
TAS 17 101
VIC 42 208
WA 419 172

Applicants supported by an Aboriginal RSS
ACT 0 0
NSW <10 0
NT 0 0
QLD 60 0
SA 35 0
TAS 0 0
VIC 26 0
WA 156 0

Applicants who received no support
ACT 10 117
NSW 220 984
NT 26 33
QLD 587 1,257
SA 49 310
TAS 75 360
VIC 77 750
WA 429 425

Deceased applicants 68 95
Timing between submission and determination for 439 days 481 days
deceased applicants

Highest Level of Abuse - Exposure
Count 14 54

Section 17 document created - FOI 2122-042



Min payment $10,000 $0 *
Max Payment $20,000 $20,000
Average Payment $15,742 $17,171

Highest Level of Abuse - Contact
Count 335 1,290
Min payment $0 $0 *
Max Payment $50,000 $50,000
Average Payment $41,757 $42,298

Highest Level of Abuse - Penetrative
Count 1,831 3,782
Min payment $0 $0 *
Max Payment $150,000 $150,000
Average Payment $100,201 $97,395

*n.p - not provided 
*$0 - payment amounts have been reduced to nil due to prior payments exceeding the gross redress amount


	Sheet1



